

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 21-028

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBER OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL ADVISORY COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Borough Code §2-16 establishes the Environmental Advisory Commission; and

WHEREAS, vacancies exist within the Environmental Advisory Commission; and

WHEREAS, the governing body desires to fill this position with the Environmental Advisory Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands that the following person shall be appointed to the Highlands Environmental Advisory Commission:

Position:	Name:	Term:	Expiration:	
Member & LUB	Laurie LaRussa*	3 Year	12/31/2022	
Member	Chris Francy*	3 Year	12/31/2022	
Member	Peter Mullen*	3 Year	12/31/2021	
Member	Steve Szulecki*	3 Year	12/31/2021	
Member	Cody Valkos*	3 Year	12/31/2023	
Member	Mark Zill*	3 Year	12/31/2023	
Council Liaison	Kevin Martin**	1 Year	12/31/2021	

^{*}Reappointment

Motion to Approve R-21-028:

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Martin			X			
Mazzola			X			
Melnyk		X	X			
Olszewski			X			
Broullon	X		X			

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held January 1, 2021.

Michelle Hutchinson Acting Municipal Clerk

^{**} New Appointment